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- No Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class  1         Veteran and Edwardian Cars
1 Andrew TARRING HUMBER  10/12 2039 1908 754 1st Class

4 William FRASER MARLBOROUGH  8/10 HP 1145 1914 833 2nd Class

Class  2         Touring Cars
711 Sarah OWEN AUSTIN  7 SALOON 747 1930 508 1st Class

65 Miss Rebecca SMITH FORD  A TUDOR SEDAN 2005 1930 509 1st Class

11 Miss Madeleine ROSE AUSTIN  7 SALOON 747 1930 534 2nd Class

20 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 972 1934 536 2nd Class

18 Dr Thomas CLYNES RILEY  9 1056 1929 541 3rd Class

Class  3         Standard Sports-Cars
35 Robert GIBSON WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1300 1933 530 1st Class

30 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 1930 541 2nd Class

33 David MARSH BUGATTI  BRESCIA 1496 1925 560 3rd Class

Class  4         Modified Sports-Cars
46 William MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 470 Overall 

Winner

1st Class
48 Robert MOORE AUSTIN  7 747 1929 472 1st Class

71 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 474 1st Class

50 Prof. David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 750 1934 488 1st Class

746 Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 491 1st Class

75 Wilfred CAWLEY AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1925 503 2nd Class

57 Robert ELLIS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1991 1929 505 2nd Class

60 Nicholas TOPLISS GN  GNOME 1992 1921 505 2nd Class

760 James TOPLISS GN  GNOME 1992 1921 516 2nd Class

72 Jack PEPPIATT WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1631 1934 529 2nd Class

47 Russell MILLS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPORTS REP 747 1930 547 3rd Class

52 Jon FLEMING AUSTIN  ULSTER TRIALS 750 1928 552 3rd Class

58 Christopher BATTY FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 3257 1930 557 3rd Class

44 Erika PILKINGTON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPORTS 747 1930 564 3rd Class

49 Andrew WRIGHT AUSTIN  7 747 1933 568 3rd Class

Class  5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
85 Bruce GIRVAN JOWETT  7HP ECONOMY 907 1930 566 1st Class

81 Mrs Fabienne MUSCHAMP AUSTIN  7 AD 747 1928 608 2nd Class

82 Hugh MCGAREL-GROVES AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1927 615 3rd Class

80 Richard ASHFORD AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 616 3rd Class

Class  6         Invited/No Buff Form
100 George MURPHY AUSTIN  CAMBRIDGE 1265 1938 657 1st Class

Marshals' Draw Winners generously supported by Wriggly Monkey Brewery:

Martin Pollard, Jim Wood, Bob Towell, Andy King, Ian Ferguson
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EvClasNo Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Class  1         Veteran and Edwardian Cars
Best score in class 1 63 67 78 74 114 76 118 43 41 64

1 1 Andrew TARRING HUMBER  10/12 84 b 67 @ 90 g 74 @ 120 76 @ 120 46 41 @ 76 x 40 754 1st
1 4 William FRASER MARLBOROUGH  8/10 HP 123 w 77 138 w 134 w 174 w 84 118 @ 43 @ 55 64 @ 177 833 2nd
1 2 Guy LACHLAN LE ZEBRE  Model C 76 79 83 74 @ 114 @ 87 178 m 103 m 101 m 124 m 127 892 0
1 3 Nick COOK STANLEY  H 20 63 @ 100 x 78 @ 134 m 160 92 178 m 103 m 101 m 124 m 170 963 0
1 702 Austin LACHLAN LE ZEBRE  Model C 122 76 114 x 95 152 136 w 178 m 103 m 101 m 124 m 150 1051 0

Class  2         Touring Cars
Best score in class 2 37 50 56 51 87 53 78 33 30 46

2 711 Sarah OWEN AUSTIN  7 SALOON 37 @ 59 63 51 @ 87 @ 63 82 33 @ 43 g 46 @ 56 508 1st
2 65 Miss Rebecca SMITH FORD  A TUDOR SEDAN 54 50 @ 58 60 105 70 b 78 @ 42 44 52 104 509 1st
2 11 Miss Madeleine ROSE AUSTIN  7 SALOON 44 54 71 55 93 59 84 35 37 61 59 534 2nd
2 20 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 57 55 56 @ 58 101 53 @ 85 49 37 58 73 536 2nd
2 18 Dr Thomas CLYNES RILEY  9 37 @ 56 61 52 99 63 86 35 32 46 @ 26 541 3rd
2 15 Hector STAPLETON FORD  MODEL A 50 56 58 64 b 96 70 b 80 44 g 30 @ 106 w 98 556 0
2 12 Tim BRITNELL DE DION BOUTON  IS 3/5 

TORPEDO
54 64 68 82 111 113 w 91 39 37 64 141 582 0

2 19 Matthew SMETHURST RILEY  9 MKIV 97 w 63 x 57 56 101 b 56 78 @ 34 32 47 16 605 0
2 89 Callum STAFF AUSTIN  7 56 71 87 g 62 147 w 68 103 49 g 40 58 89 652 0
2 14 Tim GREENHILL DODGE  VICTORY SIX SALOON 81 110 w 69 67 106 113 w 85 45 53 62 134 657 0
2 715 Augustus STAPLETON FORD  MODEL A 67 b 66 116 b 66 b 121 b 113 w 99 gb 59 bb 42 69 bb 123 695 0
2 17 Nigel WADLOW LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE TOURER 97 w 57 63 75 112 68 87 46 58 b 106 w 54 715 0
2 16 Tim PARKER LAGONDA  2 LTR SPEED MODEL 97 w 110 w 78 b 68 147 w 113 w 95 51 38 62 60 799 0
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Class  3         Standard Sports-Cars
Best score in class 3 37 46 53 51 95 52 81 33 31 46

3 35 Robert GIBSON WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 41 51 55 54 95 @ 52 @ 92 33 @ 34 48 25 530 1st
3 30 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 69 51 62 b 52 97 55 81 @ 35 31 @ 49 41 541 2nd
3 33 David MARSH BUGATTI  BRESCIA 37 @ 47 56 51 @ 104 62 87 44 g 37 46 @ 11 560 3rd
3 732 Simon CANDLIN AUSTIN  SEVEN ARROW SPORTS 42 52 61 52 106 55 91 37 37 46 @ 12 567 0
3 32 Miss Bethany CANDLIN AUSTIN  SEVEN ARROW SPORTS 48 55 69 59 112 60 92 37 38 49 12 607 0
3 34 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 50 46 @ 53 @ 57 98 66 85 36 32 106 w 13 616 0
3 31 Terry CRABB ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 GS Ret

Class  4         Modified Sports-Cars
Best score in class 4 31 39 44 45 78 45 69 25 28 37

4 46 William MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 32 43 51 47 78 @ 45 @ 69 @ 31 28 @ 46 0 470 Best
4 48 Robert MOORE AUSTIN  7 31 @ 42 56 x 50 b 79 45 @ 74 25 @ 33 37 @ 0 472 1st
4 71 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 31 @ 39 @ 46 49 83 49 73 33 31 40 0 474 1st
4 50 Prof. David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 51 40 45 51 b 80 50 69 @ 30 30 42 0 488 1st
4 746 Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 36 44 51 45 @ 84 51 75 30 29 46 0 491 1st
4 75 Wilfred CAWLEY AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 53 46 49 47 81 45 @ 77 28 34 43 0 503 2nd
4 57 Robert ELLIS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 52 50 53 51 81 60 74 33 35 43 27 505 2nd
4 60 Nicholas TOPLISS GN  GNOME 48 40 55 g 49 81 53 80 34 31 47 13 505 2nd
4 760 James TOPLISS GN  GNOME 56 51 b 44 @ 47 79 58 87 32 29 46 13 516 2nd
4 72 Jack PEPPIATT WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 44 40 49 52 94 54 83 35 39 53 14 529 2nd
4 47 Russell MILLS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPORTS REP 38 53 55 53 102 55 80 34 30 47 0 547 3rd
4 52 Jon FLEMING AUSTIN  ULSTER TRIALS 41 41 48 47 97 x 51 70 28 32 97 w 0 552 3rd
4 58 Christopher BATTY FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 79 56 x 47 50 100 54 84 34 32 50 29 557 3rd
4 44 Erika PILKINGTON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPORTS 47 48 53 48 84 52 129 w 30 30 43 0 564 3rd
4 49 Andrew WRIGHT AUSTIN  7 44 54 59 50 93 54 88 39 33 54 0 568 3rd
4 68 James PORTWAY RILEY  9 SPECIAL 41 49 55 51 98 56 75 37 33 97 w 15 577 0
4 41 Mr. Peter MYLES AUSTIN  7 SPORTS SPECIAL 57 b 47 53 105 w 86 51 75 33 29 46 0 582 0
4 59 Anthony COSTIGAN FRAZER NASH/BMW  327/80 57 46 49 64 111 b 60 84 45 38 60 b 31 583 0
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4 67 Mrs Angelica MAINLAND PEUGEOT  LOCKHART SPECIAL 41 57 69 61 102 63 129 38 39 50 65 584 0
4 63 Andrew ISHERWOOD MG  PA 47 49 51 51 96 54 129 34 35 45 0 591 0
4 774 Dr Jonathan ROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 34 48 51 105 w 83 55 81 40 g 42 x 52 x 0 591 0
4 45 Adam JONES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 43 68 x 52 51 95 b 51 74 33 37 b 97 w 0 601 0
4 76 Jonathan GARTON RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 91 w 55 55 59 98 61 90 35 33 56 32 601 0
4 73 Tom PEPPIATT WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 33 44 55 57 138 w 60 97 45 b 39 50 15 603 0
4 761 Simon BOWYER LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 65 99 w 53 57 101 57 92 40 35 49 32 616 0
4 61 Miss Charlotte BOWYER LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 71 50 54 63 106 b 62 86 37 33 97 w 33 626 0
4 62 Richard STOTT MG  PA 68 99 w 61 x 50 103 64 84 37 40 47 0 653 0
4 74 Robert BROWN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 56 57 66 57 102 82 91 45 45 52 0 653 0
4 753 Toby Sebastian STAPLETON FORD  ALEXANDER SPECIAL 91 w 99 w 61 x 46 138 w 54 129 35 30 97 w 117 663 0
4 768 Malcolm STEWART RILEY  9 SPECIAL 42 99 w 104 w 50 109 b 69 81 35 45 b 47 17 664 0
4 69 Matthew HALE RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 91 b 50 66 g 62 103 105 w 91 36 44 48 17 679 0
4 53 Charles STAPLETON FORD  ALEXANDER SPECIAL 50 b 99 w 75 gx 105 w 138 w 105 w 91 g 32 40 g 97 w 125 707 0
4 40 Frazer SLOAN ALVIS  12-50 74 54 68 79 138 w 67 123 40 37 97 w 39 738 0
4 55 Dr. Charles PITHER FRAZER NASH  ULSTER 91 w 45 65 105 w 96 75 82 37 88 w 75 b 19 740 0
4 70 Richard PROSSER SINGER  9 SPORTS 4 SEAT 81 x 55 63 76 138 w 105 w 107 58 b 36 57 b 0 776 0
4 756 Andrew HUNTER FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 91 w 99 w 104 m 105 m 138 m 77 129 m 54 g 88 m 97 m 49 933 0
4 42 Louis PARKIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER Ret
4 54 Peter BATTY FORD  T Ret
4 56 Craig MCWILLIAM FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS Ret
4 742 Matthew PARKIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER Ret
4 754 Jack HARVEY FORD  T Ret
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Class  5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
Best score in class 5 48 52 54 55 86 55 88 32 32 46

5 85 Bruce GIRVAN JOWETT  7hp ECONOMY 48 @ 52 @ 64 55 @ 91 55 @ 88 @ 33 34 46 @ 0 566 1st
5 81 Mrs Fabienne MUSCHAMP AUSTIN  7 AD 54 60 65 62 98 63 94 37 38 49 12 608 2nd
5 82 Hugh MCGAREL-GROVES AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 49 58 65 59 103 73 89 40 44 48 13 615 3rd
5 80 Richard ASHFORD AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 55 55 64 59 99 61 98 36 40 49 0 616 3rd
5 88 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES PEUGEOT  QUADRILETTE 54 71 x 114 59 102 66 100 49 41 57 89 624 0
5 86 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD MORRIS  MINOR TOURER 50 53 54 @ 115 w 86 @ 60 110 32 @ 32 @ 48 13 627 0
5 87 Mr. Robin BATCHELOR MORRIS  COWLEY 108 74 x 78 79 146 w 73 107 51 47 57 123 697 0
5 84 Matthew GIRVAN JOWETT  7HP LONG 83 66 71 62 101 59 112 42 35 71 0 702 0
5 83 Piers TREVELYAN AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 108 w 56 66 115 w 146 w 115 w 92 37 38 52 0 825 0

Class  6         Invited/No Buff Form
Best score in class 6 70 62 68 64 111 67 100 38 38 56

6 100 George MURPHY AUSTIN  CAMBRIDGE 70 @ 62 @ 68 @ 64 @ 111 @ 67 @ 100 @ 38 @ 38 @ 56 @ 17 657 1st

Your test score is built up from your time for the test plus your penalties. The best score in class is shown at the top of each class.

Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.    

 Note a Missed or Wrong test will get a score equivalent (the best score in class) + 60

Codes;  b=bollard(10),  g=gate(10), x=overran(10)  M=Missed  W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes  @=best score for test   
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